ments having more than four (4) residential 
units shall provide a minimum of twelve and 
one-half (12.5) percent of their units as work-
force housing units.

(4) Hotels, motels, and apartment hotels devel-
oped for transient residential usage shall be 
permitted up to three hundred seventy five 
(375) units per  acre.

(5) Mobile food sales and services, including but 
not limited to outdoor dining, cart vendors, and 
merchandise displays, shall be permitted in ac-
cordance with Section 33-13(h) of this code.

(6) Commercial parking garages shall be per-

[...]

or operation of adjacent water-dependent uses 
or significantly impede access to vessel berth-
ing or other access to the water by water-de-
pendent uses.

i. Hotels, motels, and apartment hotels 
developed for transient residential use 
shall be allowed up to one hundred eighty 
seven (187) units per acre, provided that 
such uses shall be constructed so that 
the Day Night Noise Level (DNL) within 
guest rooms are no greater than forty-
five (45) decibels (db). Submitted plans 
for such uses shall include an acoustical 
analysis demonstrating that the proposed

[...]

37th Avenue, and NW 25th Street.

(e) Awnings, balconies, roof eaves and 
signs may encroach into rights-of-way; 
however, they shall not extend a distance 
closer than six (6) inches from the curb 
face. All right-of-way encroachments shall 
be a minimum one hundred thirty-two 
(132) inches above the sidewalk. Build-
ing encroachments in the right-of-way 
shall require review and approval from 
the Public Works and Waste Management 
Department.

(f) New utility installations shall run under-
ground, and above-ground projections of